TMPC-400H
“Haswell Ready” Medical Grade 400W ATX Power Supply
Tumbler Technologies + TRUMPower
3350 Scott Blvd., Building 13 • Santa Clara, California 95054, USA • 408-988-6616 • sales@trumpower.com • www.TRUMPower.com
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Input Voltage Range ............ 90~264 VAC
Input Frequency ................... 47~63 Hz
Input Current ........................ 8A rms max. @ 100 VAC, 60 Hz
4A rms max. @ 230 VAC, 50 Hz
Inrush Current ...................... 50A @ 115 VAC, 100A @ 230 VAC,
at 25°C cold start
Earth Leakage Current ........ 150µA typical @ 264 VAC, 63 Hz
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Output Power Ratings ............. See rating chart
Load Regulation ...................... See rating chart
Line Regulation ........................ ±1% max. @ full load
Ripple & Noise* ....................... See rating chart
Rise Time ................................. 20ms max.10-90% of the rated
output @ full load, 115/230V
Hold-up Time ........................... 12ms @ 115 VAC, 60 Hz,
................................................. 17ms @ 230 VAC, 50 Hz
Overvoltage Protection ............ +3.3V/+5V/+12V; Latch off
Overcurrent Protection ............ +3.3V/+5V/+12V; Latch off
Short-Circuit Protection ........... +3.3V/+5V/+12V/-12V; Latch off
Over-Temperature Protection .. Latch off
Temperature Coefficient .......... ±0.04%/°C max.
* Measured with 20MHz bandwidth at rated line voltage and output load ranges,
with a 10µF electrolytic capacitor in parallel with a 0.1µF ceramic disk capacitor
across the output connector.
FEATURES
• Meets ATX12V Standard
• Intel’s Haswell Compatible
• BF Rated Outputs
• 80PLUS Gold High Efficiency
• 5,000 Meters Operating Altitude
• IEC/EN 60601-1 3rd & ANSI/AAMI ES 60601-1 Approvals
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Efficiency .............................. 80PLUS Gold; 87%, 90%, 87%
Power Factor ....................... 0.98 typical @ 264 VAC
Switching Frequency ........... 65-75 KHz
Operating Temperature ........ 0°C to +50°C
Derating ............................... Derate from 100% at +50°C linearly
to 50% at +70°C
Storage Temperature ........... -20°C to +80°C
Relative Humidity ................. 10% to 95% non-condensing
Cooling Fan ......................... Ball-bearing type with noise killer;
thermally controlled
Operating Altitude ................ 5,000 meters max.
Withstand Voltage ................ 4,000 VAC, input-output (2 MOPP)
1,500 VAC, input-ground (1 MOPP)
1,500 VAC, output-ground
MTBF ................................... 260K hours at 230 VAC, full load
and 25°C ambient, calculated per
MIL-HDBK-217F
STANDARDS & COMPLIANCES
EN/IEC 60601-1-2 ............... EMC & Immunity Performance
EN 55022, FCC, CISPR 22 . Class B, conducted & radiated
EN 61000-3-2 ...................... Harmonic distortion, Class B & D
EN 61000-3-3 ...................... Line flicker
EN 61000-4-2 ...................... ESD, ±8 KV air and ±6 KV contact
EN 61000-4-3 ...................... Radiated immunity, 3V/m
EN 61000-4-4 ...................... Fast transient/burst, ±2 KV
EN 61000-4-5 ...................... Surge, ±1 KV diff., ±2 KV com.
EN 61000-4-6 ...................... Conducted immunity, 3 Vrms
EN 61000-4-8 ...................... Magnetic field immunity, 3A/m
EN 61000-4-11 ..................... Voltage dips,
30% reduction for 500ms,
60% reduction for 100ms,
>95% reduction for 10ms
Safety Standards ................. IEC/EN 60601-1 3rd Edition,
............................................. ANSI/AAMI ES 60601-1:2005,
............................................. CSA C22.2 No. 60601-1:08
Agency Approvals ................ UL, cUL, TUV, CB, CE
Other Compliance ................ RoHS
TRAHCGNITARTNERRUC&EGATLOVTUPTUO
tutpuOCD
egatloV
muminiM
daoL
mumixaM*
daoL
daoL
noitalugeR
esioN&elppiR
P-PV .xaM
V3.3+ A1.0 A12 %5± Vm05
V5+ A1.0 A81 %5± Vm05
V21+ 1 A50.0 A81 %5± Vm021
V21+ 2 A1.0 A81 %5± Vm021
V5- A0 A2.0 %5± Vm05
V21- A0 A5.0 %5± Vm021
bsV5+ A0 A3 %5± Vm05
.mumixamW004sirewoptuptuollarevoehT*
.mumixamW021siV5+&V3.3+rofrewoptuptuolatotehT*
roftnerructuptuolatotehT* + V21 1 V21+dna 2 .mumixamA92si
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Tumbler Technologies + TRUMPower
3350 Scott Blvd., Building 13 • Santa Clara, California 95054, USA • 408-988-6616 • sales@trumpower.com • www.TRUMPower.com
TMPC-400H
“Haswell Ready” Medical Grade 400W ATX Power Supply
TMPC-400H_2015-06-22
Unit: mm
Tolerance: 0.5mm max.
Weight: 1.8kg (3.97 lb) approx.
Note: Custom output cable set available.
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.5
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails true
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /SyntheticBoldness 1.00
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown
  /Description <<
    /FRA <>
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308000200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e30593002537052376642306e753b8cea3092670059279650306b4fdd306430533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice